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 - Under 13 Boys Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Daniel Evans Warrington  A     5:38
  2 Ryan Beale Rotherham  A     5:40
  3 G Challinor Vale Royal  A     5:41
  4 Fabrice Kisela Preston Ha     5:43
  5 A Manthorpe City Of Sh  A     5:46
  6 Jack Brothwell Kingston U     5:47
  7 Callum Wilson Doncaster     5:49
  8 G Heppinstall Wakefield  A     5:54
  9 A Kettlewell Holmfirth     5:57
 10 Marcus Preedy Rossendale     5:58

 11 Shay Walker Rotherham  B     6:00
 12 Luke Howson Hallamshir     6:00
 13 Tom Wood City Of Yo     6:06
 14 D Howarth Leigh Harr     6:07
 15 C Gallagher ECH&TA  B     6:09
 16 P O’Brien ECH&TA  A     6:18
 17 Matt Rowlinson Vale Royal  B     6:43
 18 William Stasi City Of Sh  C     7:03
 19 P McGuinness Lancaster     7:47
 20 E Goodison City Of Sh  B    11:27

 - Under 13 Boys Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 P Iredale Warrington  A     5:50    11:28  0
  2 Kane Smith Rotherham  A     5:50    11:30  0
  3 Ben Read Wakefield  A     5:44    11:38 +  5
  4 Hayden Healey Vale Royal  A     6:01    11:42 -  1
  5 Robert Bryning Preston Ha     6:00    11:43 -  1
  6 Marcel Dalee Kingston U     6:08    11:55  0
  7 Elliott Tong Doncaster     6:19    12:08  0
  8 Jack Price Hallamshir     6:10    12:10 +  4
  9 Joel Kirk City Of Sh  A     6:25    12:11 -  4
 10 T Hutchinson City Of Yo     6:06    12:12 +  3
 11 A Farquhar Holmfirth     6:19    12:16 -  2
 12 Adam Green Rotherham  B     6:22    12:22 -  1
 13 Jorden Smith Leigh Harr     6:24    12:31 +  1
 14 Alex Warren ECH&TA  A     6:33    12:51 +  2
 15 A Birtwistle Rossendale     6:59    12:57 -  5

 16 Ramel Walker ECH&TA  B     6:57    13:06 -  1
 17 Benjamin Bell City Of Sh  C     7:04    14:07 +  1
 18 Niall Graham Lancaster     6:44    14:31 +  1
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Ben Read Wakefield  A     5:44
  2 P Iredale Warrington  A     5:50
  3 Kane Smith Rotherham  A     5:50
  4 Robert Bryning Preston Ha     6:00
  5 Hayden Healey Vale Royal  A     6:01
  6 T Hutchinson City Of Yo     6:06
  7 Marcel Dalee Kingston U     6:08
  8 Jack Price Hallamshir     6:10
  9 Elliott Tong Doncaster     6:19
 10 A Farquhar Holmfirth     6:19

 - Under 13 Boys Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Devon Stead Rotherham  A     5:47    17:17 +  1
  2 Robert Dykes Warrington  A     5:59    17:27 -  1
  3 W Parsons Vale Royal  A     5:48    17:30 +  1
  4 Ben Lewis City Of Yo     5:32    17:44 +  6
  5 Lewis Byram Holmfirth     5:28    17:44 +  6
  6 Evan Webb City Of Sh  A     5:33    17:44 +  3
  7 Jake Steade Hallamshir     5:46    17:56 +  1
  8 Connor Bingham Kingston U     6:02    17:57 -  2
  9 Jack McNeela Preston Ha     6:22    18:05 -  4
 10 Jack Boyes Wakefield  A     6:29    18:07 -  7
 11 Marcus Tembe Rotherham  B     6:30    18:52 +  1
 12 Harris Weston Rossendale     6:02    18:59 +  3
 13 G Phillips Doncaster     6:52    19:00 -  6
 14 Matthew Lee Leigh Harr     6:32    19:03 -  1
 15 Dillon Cooper ECH&TA  A     6:33    19:24 -  1

 16 J Bradshaw ECH&TA  B     6:36    19:42  0
 17 G Tostevin Lancaster     6:31    21:02 +  1
 18 C Furniss City Of Sh  C     6:57    21:04 -  1
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Lewis Byram Holmfirth     5:28
  2 Ben Lewis City Of Yo     5:32
  3 Evan Webb City Of Sh  A     5:33
  4 Jake Steade Hallamshir     5:46
  5 Devon Stead Rotherham  A     5:47
  6 W Parsons Vale Royal  A     5:48
  7 Robert Dykes Warrington  A     5:59
  8 Harris Weston Rossendale     6:02
  9 Connor Bingham Kingston U     6:02
 10 Jack McNeela Preston Ha     6:22
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Under 13 Boys  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Rotherham Harriers & AC  ‘A’    17:17
1 Ryan Beale (2)  5:40 2 Kane Smith (2)  5:50
3 Devon Stead (1)  5:47
  2 Warrington Athletic Club  ‘A’    17:27
1 Daniel Evans (1)  5:38 2 P Iredale (1)  5:50
3 Robert Dykes (2)  5:59
  3 Vale Royal  ‘A’    17:30
1 G Challinor (3)  5:41 2 Hayden Healey (4)  6:01
3 W Parsons (3)  5:48
  4 City Of York AC    17:44
1 Tom Wood (13)  6:06 2 T Hutchinson (10)  6:06
3 Ben Lewis (4)  5:32
  5 Holmfirth Harriers AC    17:44
1 A Kettlewell (9)  5:57 2 A Farquhar (11)  6:19
3 Lewis Byram (5)  5:28
  6 City Of Sheffield  ‘A’    17:44
1 A Manthorpe (5)  5:46 2 Joel Kirk (9)  6:25
3 Evan Webb (6)  5:33
  7 Hallamshire Harriers    17:56
1 Luke Howson (12)  6:00 2 Jack Price (8)  6:10
3 Jake Steade (7)  5:46
  8 Kingston Upon Hull AC    17:57
1 Jack Brothwell (6)  5:47 2 Marcel Dalee (6)  6:08
3 Connor Bingham (8)  6:02
  9 Preston Harriers    18:05
1 Fabrice Kisela (4)  5:43 2 Robert Bryning (5)  6:00
3 Jack McNeela (9)  6:22
 10 Wakefield Dh&ac  ‘A’    18:07
1 G Heppinstall (8)  5:54 2 Ben Read (3)  5:44
3 Jack Boyes (10)  6:29
 11 Rotherham Harriers & AC  ‘B’    18:52
1 Shay Walker (11)  6:00 2 Adam Green (12)  6:22
3 Marcus Tembe (11)  6:30
 12 Rossendale Harriers    18:59
1 Marcus Preedy (10)  5:58 2 A Birtwistle (15)  6:59
3 Harris Weston (12)  6:02
 13 Doncaster AC    19:00
1 Callum Wilson (7)  5:49 2 Elliott Tong (7)  6:19
3 G Phillips (13)  6:52
 14 Leigh Harriers & AC    19:03
1 D Howarth (14)  6:07 2 Jorden Smith (13)  6:24
3 Matthew Lee (14)  6:32

 15 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘A’    19:24
1 P O’Brien (16)  6:18 2 Alex Warren (14)  6:33
3 Dillon Cooper (15)  6:33
 16 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘B’    19:42
1 C Gallagher (15)  6:09 2 Ramel Walker (16)  6:57
3 J Bradshaw (16)  6:36
 17 Lancaster And Morecambe AC    21:02
1 P McGuinness (19)  7:47 2 Niall Graham (18)  6:44
3 G Tostevin (17)  6:31
 18 City Of Sheffield  ‘C’    21:04
1 William Stasi (18)  7:03 2 Benjamin Bell (17)  7:04
3 C Furniss (18)  6:57
Incomplete Teams:

Vale Royal  ‘B’
1 Matt Rowlinson (17)  6:43

City Of Sheffield  ‘B’
1 E Goodison (20) 11:27
Fastest of all  legs
  1 Lewis Byram Holmfirth     5:28
  2 Ben Lewis City Of Yo     5:32
  3 Evan Webb City Of Sh A     5:33
  4 Daniel Evans Warrington A     5:38
  5 Ryan Beale Rotherham A     5:40
  6 G Challinor Vale Royal A     5:41
  7 Fabrice Kisela Preston Ha     5:43
  8 Ben Read Wakefield A     5:44
  9 A Manthorpe City Of Sh A     5:46
  = Jake Steade Hallamshir     5:46

Please note that due to recording problems in this event, some athletes were not recorded
accurately. We have produced the best result possible from the available data and feedback
from athletes


